## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7571109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARITI LLC	09/30/2022
CUDDSY LLC	09/30/2022
EXPLOREFIRST LLC	09/30/2022
HOMELIFE LLC	09/30/2022
JUST FUR LOVE LLC	09/30/2022
PERCH ACQUISITION CO 36, LLC	09/30/2022
SNOW GOOSE GAMES LLC	09/30/2022
WEDGE AND WAGON LLC	09/30/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	150 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 5200
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 117**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D908367
Patent Number:	D947794
Patent Number:	D872295
Patent Number:	D912164
Patent Number:	D900253
Patent Number:	D912165
Patent Number:	D903014
Patent Number:	D911460
Patent Number:	D900254
Patent Number:	D903013
Patent Number:	D927463
Patent Number:	D904667
Patent Number:	D869291

PATENT REEL: 061591 FRAME: 0376

507524215

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D851789
Patent Number:	D808064
Patent Number:	D806677
Patent Number:	D827619
Patent Number:	D905895
Patent Number:	D841222
Patent Number:	D831268
Patent Number:	D828606
Patent Number:	D869052
Patent Number:	D857963
Patent Number:	D825792
Patent Number:	D797963
Patent Number:	D799985
Patent Number:	D789218
Patent Number:	D807565
Patent Number:	D789801
Patent Number:	D936265
Patent Number:	D936272
Patent Number:	D903927
Patent Number:	D933039
Patent Number:	D886794
Patent Number:	D827606
Patent Number:	D933281
Patent Number:	D932679
Patent Number:	D941130
Patent Number:	D934515
Patent Number:	D936918
Patent Number:	D805264
Patent Number:	D813019
Patent Number:	10806285
Patent Number:	10357122
Patent Number:	11044886
Patent Number:	10178852
Patent Number:	D896621
Patent Number:	D909848
Patent Number:	D893288
Patent Number:	D893287
Patent Number:	D896622

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11141013
Patent Number:	11116177
Patent Number:	10966406
Patent Number:	11197459
Patent Number:	D957164
Patent Number:	D917925
Patent Number:	D932799
Patent Number:	D863701
Patent Number:	D871696
Patent Number:	D863699
Patent Number:	11044893
Patent Number:	D953068
Patent Number:	D917204
Patent Number:	D906010
Patent Number:	D873050
Patent Number:	D735494
Patent Number:	D895910
Patent Number:	D893115
Patent Number:	D915871
Patent Number:	D949673
Patent Number:	10799049
Patent Number:	10368675
Patent Number:	11412875
Patent Number:	10806286
Patent Number:	10357123
Patent Number:	9975526
Patent Number:	D884116
Patent Number:	D886322
Patent Number:	D930797
Patent Number:	D923462
Patent Number:	D894720
Patent Number:	D869914
Patent Number:	9693589
Patent Number:	9320303
Patent Number:	8943615
Application Number:	29767938
Application Number:	29764104
Application Number:	29754003

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29766743
Application Number:	29766742
Application Number:	29755377
Application Number:	29725149
Application Number:	29737498
Application Number:	17470762
Application Number:	17470989
Application Number:	29745073
Application Number:	29784690
Application Number:	29783574
Application Number:	29783568
Application Number:	29768333
Application Number:	29768328
Application Number:	29766596
Application Number:	29766595
Application Number:	29766592
Application Number:	29723428
Application Number:	29783594
Application Number:	29715461
Application Number:	29713723
Application Number:	90015030
Application Number:	29841402
Application Number:	29679115
Application Number:	29838011
Application Number:	29838003
Application Number:	29830102
Application Number:	17849897
Application Number:	63373433

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-4565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@katten.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTIN BROZOVIC C/O KATTEN

Address Line 1: 525 W MONROE ST

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 341307-209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN BROZOVIC	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022	
Total Attachments: 13		
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	Agreement#page1.tif	
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	Agreement#page2.tif	
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	Agreement#page3.tif	
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif		
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif		
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	greement#page6.tif	
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	greement#page7.tif	
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	greement#page8.tif	
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	greement#page9.tif	
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	greement#page10.tif	
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	greement#page11.tif	
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	greement#page12.tif	
source=Perch - VPC - Patent Security A	greement#page13.tif	

### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "**Agreement**"), dated as of September 30, 2022, by each of Cariti LLC, Cuddsy LLC, Explorefirst LLC, Homelife LLC, Just Fur Love LLC, Perch Acquisition Co 36, LLC, Snow Goose Games LLC and Wedge and Wagon LLC (each individually, a "**Grantor**" and collectively, the "**Grantors**") in favor of Victory Park Management, LLC, as collateral agent (the "**Collateral Agent**") for the secured parties referred to below. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement, as defined below.

#### **WHEREAS:**

- A. Reference is made to that certain (i) Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), entered into by and among the Grantors, Whele LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the other Guarantors party thereto, Collateral Agent and the other parties party thereto which secures certain now existing and future arising obligations owing to the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) under the Transaction Documents as provided in the Security Agreement;
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to the Collateral Agent this Agreement;
- C. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in substantially all the assets of the Grantors, including all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Patents and Patent Licenses to secure the payment of the Obligations (each as defined in the Security Agreement).
- **NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the mutual agreements set forth herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby grant to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:
- 1. all of its United States and foreign patents and certificates of invention, or similar industrial property rights, and applications for any of the foregoing owned or licensed by such Grantor, including, but not limited to: (i) all registrations and applications therefor referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (iv) all inventions and improvements described therein, (v) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (vi) all licenses, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit arising therefrom, and (vii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit;

1008479839v2 1 = 1 154415011v2 154415011v2

- 2. all agreements and licenses to which such Grantor is a party providing for the granting of any right in or to Patents or otherwise providing for a covenant not to sue with respect to a Patent (whether such Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder) listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto.
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantors against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment of any Patent, including, without limitation, any of its Patents referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, any Patent issued pursuant to a Patent application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> and any Patent licensed under any of its Patent license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto (items 1 through 3 being herein collectively referred to as the "**Patent Collateral**").

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the other Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

This Agreement shall be a contract made under, and governed and enforced in every respect by, the internal laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to its conflicts of law principles other than §5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law. The parties hereto (a) agree that any legal action or proceeding with respect to this Agreement or any other agreement, document, or other instrument executed in connection herewith or therewith, shall be brought in any state or federal court located within the City of New York, New York, (b) irrevocably waive any objections which either may now or hereafter have to the venue of any suit, action or proceeding arising out of or relating to this Agreement, or any other agreement, document, or other instrument executed in connection herewith, brought in the aforementioned courts and (c) further irrevocably waive any claim that any such suit, action, or proceeding brought in any such court has been brought in an inconvenient forum.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

1008479839v2 0 = 1 154415011v2

Each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the date first set forth above.

CARITI LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Christopher Bell

Title: President

CUDDSY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Christopher Bell

Title: President

EXPLOREFIRST LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Christopher Bell

Title: President

HOMELIFE LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company

By:

Name: Christopher Bell

Title: President

JUST FUR LOVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Christopher Bell

Title: President

**REEL: 061591 FRAME: 0383** 

PERCH ACQUISITION CO 36, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company

By:

Name: Christopher Bell

Title: President

SNOW GOOSE GAMES LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company

By:

Name: Christopher Bell

Title: President

WEDGE AND WAGON LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Christopher Bell

Title: President

REEL: 061591 FRAME: 0384

# Acknowledged:

VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Scott R. Zemnick

Title: Manager

## SCHEDULE 1 to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Patent Collateral**

Patent Registrations and Applications:

Owner	Title	App. Num.	Filing Date	Patent Num.	Status
Cariti LLC	HAIR BRUSH	29/704931	9/9/19	D908367	Granted
Cariti LLC	DETANGLING HAIRBRUSH	29/767938	1/26/21		Pending
Explorefirst LLC	TEMPERATURE REGULATION UNIT	29/776034	3/26/21	D947794	Granted
Explorefirst LLC	CORDLESS MASSAGER	29/682749	3/7/19	D872295	Granted
Snow Goose Games LLC	STUFFED ANIMAL (UNICORN)	29/764104	12/28/20		Pending
Snow Goose Games LLC	STUFFED ANIMAL (TURTLE)	29/754003	10/5/20		Pending
Snow Goose Games LLC	STUFFED ANIMAL (SHARK)	29/753988	10/5/20	D912164	Granted
Snow Goose Games LLC	STUFFED ANIMAL (SHARK)	29/740405	7/3/20	D900253	Granted
Snow Goose Games LLC	STUFFED ANIMAL (PANDA)	29/766743	1/18/21		Pending
Snow Goose Games LLC	STUFFED ANIMAL (ELEPHANT)	29/755359	10/20/20	D912165	Granted
Snow	STUFFED ANIMAL (ELEPHANT)	29/741006		D903014	
			6		

Cooss					
Goose Games				•	
LLC					
Snow			***************************************		
Goose					
Games					
LLC	STUFFED ANIMAL (DUCK)	29/753997	10/5/20	D011/60	Granted
	STOTTED AIVINAE (DOCK)	271133771	10/3/20	D)11700	Granica
Snow Goose					
Games				•	
LLC	STUFFED ANIMAL (DUCK)	29/739999	6/30/20	D000254	Granted
	STOTTED ANIMAL (DOCK)	471137777	0/30/20	D300234	Oranicu
Snow					
Goose					
Games LLC	CTHEED ANIMAL (CAT)	29/766742	1/10/01		Danding
	STUFFED ANIMAL (CAT)	291100142	1/10/21		Pending
Snow					
Goose					
Games	CTHEED ANIMAL (ALLICATOD)	20/755277	10/20/20		Donding
LLC	STUFFED ANIMAL (ALLIGATOR)	291133311	10/20/20	***************************************	Pending
Snow				•	
Goose					
Games	CTUEED ANIMAL (ALLICATOD)	20/7/11007	7/0/20	D002012	C4-1
LLC	STUFFED ANIMAL (ALLIGATOR)	29/741007	119120	D903013	Grantea
Snow					
Goose	DI HOLL DINGCALID TOV WITH				
Games	PLUSH DINOSAUR TOY WITH	20/725140	0/01/00		D 1
LLC	ZIPPERED POCKET	29/725149	2/21/20		Pending
Snow					
Goose	AND OPEN ON A PER MATERIAL				
Games	NUMBER-SHAPED MATCHING	00/505400	C 10 10 0		D 1
LLC	TOY EGGS	29/737498	6/9/20		Pending
Snow					
Goose	D. I. J. D. I. G. D. D. W				
Games	INFLATABLE SPRINKLER WITH	17/4707/2	0.10.12.1		D 11: 1
LLC	INTEGRAL CATCH SYSTEM	17/470762	9/9/21		Published
Snow					
Goose					
Games	FLOATING TOY WITH INTEGRAL	15/150000	0.10.12.1		
LLC	CATCH SYSTEM	17/470989	9/9/21		Published
Snow					
Goose				•	<u> </u>
Games	CORNHOLE RING TOSS GAME	29/745073	8/3/20		Pending

LLC					
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	LED UNDER CABINET LIGHT	29/784690	5/20/21		Pending
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	WHITE NOISE SOUND MACHINE	29/783574	5/13/21		Pending
Perch					
Acquisition		00/500560	<i>5</i> /1 0 /0 1		D 11
Co 36, LLC	WHITE NOISE SOUND MACHINE	29/783568	5/13/21	***************************************	Pending
Perch					
Acquisition		00/7/0000	1 /00 /01		D 11
Co 36, LLC	LIGHT CONTROL BOX	29/768333	1/28/21	***************************************	Pending
Perch					
Acquisition	LICHT	00/7/0000	1/00/01		A 11 1
Co 36, LLC	LIGHT	29/768328	1/28/21		Allowed
Perch					
	STRAP FOR A PORTABLE SOUND	20/7//50/	1/15/01		D!'
Co 36, LLC	MACHINE	29/766596	1/15/21		Pending
Perch					
Acquisition		20/7///	1/15/01		Dandina
Co 36, LLC	MACHINE	29/766595	1/15/21		Pending
Perch	A DULT DODTA DI E COUND				
Acquisition Co 36, LLC		29/766592	1/15/01		Dandina
	MACHINE	291100392	1/13/21		Pending
Perch					
Acquisition Co 36, LLC		29/723428	2/6/20		Danding
- }	MOTION SENSOR LIGHT	291123426	2/0/20		Pending
Perch					
Acquisition	WHITE NOISE SOUND MACHINE	29/692750	5/28/10	D027463	Granted
- [	WITTE NOISE SOUND MACHINE	291092130	3/20/19	D921403	Oranicu
Perch Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	MOTION-SENSING LIGHT	29/650451	6/6/18	D904667	Granted
	MOTION-SENSING EIGHT	271030431	0/0/10	D704007	Granicu
Perch Acquisition	DOG-SHAPED CHILDREN'S				
Co 36, LLC		29/618729	9/22/17	D869291	Granted
Perch			71441 ± 1	2007271	Granted
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	LIGHT BAR	29/602543	5/1/17	D851789	Granted
Perch					
1 CICII	DOG-SHAPED NIGHTLIGHT	29/584735	11/10/10	P000004	Granted

Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC					
Perch					
Acquisition	MONKEY-SHAPED SOUND				
Co 36, LLC		29/570266	7/6/16	D806677	Granted
Perch			******		
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	SOUND MACHINE	29/570261	7/6/16	D827619	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC		29/674671	12/22/18	D905895	Granted
Perch		·			
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	CIRCULAR LIGHT	29/659271	8/7/18	D841222	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC		29/601462	4/21/17	D831268	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	CIRCULAR LIGHT	29/573376	8/4/16	D828606	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	ELONGATE LIGHT	29/672005	11/30/18	D869052	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	ELONGATE LIGHT	29/578629	9/22/16	D857963	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	LIGHT BAR	29/617068	9/11/17	D825792	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	LIGHT BAR	29/563461	5/4/06	D797963	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	DINOSAUR-SHAPED CLOCK	29/556888	3/3/16	D799985	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	DOG-SHAPED CLOCK	29/556885	3/3/16	D789218	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition		A0 (F0 + F + F + F + F + F + F + F + F + F +			
Co 36, LLC	WHITE NOISE SOUND MACHINE	29/783594	5/13/21		Pending

Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	ELEPHANT-SHAPED NIGHTLIGHT	29/584731	11/16/16	D807565	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	CAT-SHAPED CLOCK	29/556884	3/3/16	D789801	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	UMBRELLA LIGHT	29/723609	2/7/20	D936265	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition	COLOR CHANGING CIRCULAR				
Co 36, LLC	LIGHT	29/756167	10/26/20	D936272	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition	COLOR CHANGING CIRCULAR				
Co 36, LLC	LIGHT	29/667934	10/25/18	D903927	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	SOUND DEVICE	29/728831	3/20/20	D933039	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	SOUND DEVICE	29/658811	8/2/18	D886794	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	SOUND DEVICE	29/563463	5/4/16	D827606	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	UNDER CABINET LIGHT	29/723459	2/6/20	D933281	Granted
Perch					
Acquisition					
Co 36, LLC	CIRCULAR LIGHT	29/629537	12/13/17	D932679	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	FURNITURE RISER	29/749452	9/4/20	D941130	Granted
Just Fur	CLAMP FOR MOUNTING AN				
Love LLC	ANIMAL GUARD	29/761416	12/9/20	D934515	Granted
Just Fur	CORNER DEVICE FOR A FLOOR				
Love LLC	COVERING	29/715461	12/2/19		Pending
Just Fur	CORNER DEVICE FOR A FLOOR				
Love LLC	COVERING	29/713723	11/18/19		Pending
Just Fur					
Love LLC	SCOOP HOLDER	29/761415	12/9/20	D936918	Granted
Just Fur	SCOOP	29/573017	8/2/16	D805264	Granted

Love LLC					
Just Fur			***************		
Love LLC	WHEEL STOP	29/573039	8/2/16	D813019	Granted
Just Fur	APPARATUS TO PREVENT				
Love LLC	CURLING OF A RUG CORNER	90/015030	5/17/22		Pending
Just Fur	APPARATUS TO PREVENT				
Love LLC	CURLING OF A RUG CORNER	16/454560	6/27/19	10806285	Granted
Just Fur	APPARATUS TO PREVENT				
Love LLC	CURLING OF A RUG CORNER	15/196139	6/29/16	10357122	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	CAT LITTER BOX MAT	16/246901	1/14/19	11044886	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	CAT LITTER BOX MAT	15/245274	8/24/16	10178852	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	FURNITURE RISER	29/723490	2/7/20	D896621	Granted
Just Fur			110100	~	
Love LLC	HANDLE	29/730774	4/8/20	D909848	Granted
Just Fur	LEG GUDDODE	20/722500	0/7/00	D000000	G
Love LLC	LEG SUPPORT	29/723509	2/7/20	D893288	Granted
Just Fur	MOUNTING DDAGVET	20/722509	2/7/20	D002207	Constad
Love LLC	MOUNTING BRACKET	29/723508	2/7/20	D893287	Granted
Just Fur Love LLC	FURNITURE RISER	29/723494	2/7/20	D896622	Granted
Just Fur	APPARATUS TO PREVENT	271123474	211120	D070022	Granicu
Love LLC	CURLING OF A RUG CORNER	17/191883	3/4/21	11141013	Granted
Just Fur	CORDING OF A ROO CORNER	17/171003	3/7/21	111-1015	Granted
Love LLC	CAT LITTER BOX MAT	17/189452	3/2/21	11116177	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	CAT LITTER BOX MAT	17/070297	10/14/20	10966406	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	CAT LITTER BOX MAT	16/742452	1/14/20	11197459	Granted
Just Fur	CORNER DEVICE FOR A FLOOR				
Love LLC	COVERING	29/841402	6/6/22		Pending
Just Fur	CORNER DEVICE FOR A FLOOR				
Love LLC	COVERING	29/780068	4/22/21	D957164	Granted
Just Fur	CORNER DEVICE FOR A FLOOR				
Love LLC	COVERING	29/723487	2/7/20	D917925	Granted
Just Fur	CORNER DEVICE FOR A FLOOR	00/00-00-	04645	D000=0=	~ ·
Love LLC	COVERING	29/705828	9/16/19	D932799	Granted

Inot E					
Just Fur Love LLC	ANTI-SLIP PAD	29/679115	2/1/19		Pending
Just Fur	VIBRATION DAMPENING				
Love LLC	SUPPORT	29/691979	5/21/19	D863701	Granted
Just Fur	VIBRATION DAMPENING				
Love LLC	SUPPORT	29/691970	5/21/19	D871696	Granted
Just Fur	BAND CLAMP FOR MOUNTING				
Love LLC	AN ANIMAL GUARD	29/687395	4/12/19	D863699	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	BAFFLE ASSEMBLY FOR POLE	16/382780	4/12/19	11044893	Granted
Just Fur	CORNER DEVICE FOR A FLOOR				
Love LLC	COVERING	29/838011	5/10/22		Pending
Just Fur	CORNER DEVICE FOR A FLOOR				
Love LLC	COVERING	29/838003	5/10/22		Pending
Just Fur	CORNER DEVICE FOR A FLOOR				
Love LLC	COVERING	29/777866	4/8/21	D953068	Granted
Just Fur	PAIR OF CORNER DEVICES FOR A				
Love LLC	FLOOR COVERING	29/723518	2/7/20	D917204	Granted
Just Fur	SET OF CORNER DEVICES FOR A				
Love LLC	FLOOR COVERING	29/709677	10/16/19	D906010	Granted
Just Fur	SET OF CORNER DEVICES FOR A				
Love LLC	FLOOR COVERING	29/678684	1/30/19	D873050	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	SHOE CLEANING MAT	29/502386	9/16/14	D735494	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	SCOOP	29/673340	12/13/18	D895910	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	LITTER BOX LID	29/673338	12/13/18	D893115	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	FURNITURE RISER	29/670046	11/13/18	D915871	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	RECESSED FURNITURE RISER	29/830102	3/10/22		Pending
Just Fur					
Love LLC	RECESSED FURNITURE RISER	29/670049	11/13/18	D949673	Granted
Just Fur	APPARATUS TO PREVENT				
Love LLC	CURLING OF A RUG CORNER	16/454533	6/27/19	10799049	Granted
Just Fur	APPARATUS TO PREVENT				
Love LLC	CURLING OF A RUG CORNER	15/802588	11/3/17	10368675	Granted
Just Fur	APPARATUS TO PREVENT				
Love LLC	CURLING OF A RUG CORNER	17/849897	6/27/22		Pending

generalisment en					
Just Fur	APPARATUS TO PREVENT				
Love LLC	CURLING OF A RUG CORNER	17/071783	10/15/20	11412875	Granted
Just Fur	APPARATUS TO PREVENT				
Love LLC	CURLING OF A RUG CORNER	16/454604	6/27/19	10806286	Granted
Just Fur	APPARATUS TO PREVENT				
Love LLC	CURLING OF A RUG CORNER	15/490368	4/18/17	10357123	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	FURNITURE ROLLER STOP	15/278429	9/28/16	9975526	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	ANIMAL DETERRENT	29/578211	9/20/16	D884116	Granted
Homelife					
LLC	MELTING POT	29/670622	11/18/18	D886322	Granted
Homelife					
LLC	HOSE	29/751071	9/18/20	D930,797	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	FURNITURE RISER	29/744498	7/29/20	D923462	Granted
Just Fur					
Love LLC	FURNITURE RISER	29/715441	12/2/19	D894720	Granted
Wedge &					
Wagon					
LLC	SNAP-ON STRAINER	29/599337	4/2/17	D869914	Granted
Cuddsy					
LLC	INFANT SLEEP SUIT	15/136348	4/22/16	9693589	Granted
Cuddsy					
LLC	INFANT SLEEP SUIT	14/606575	1/27/15	9320303	Granted
Cuddsy					
LLC	INFANT SLEEP SUIT	14/332985	7/16/14	8943615	Granted
Whele LLC	Vertically integrated commerce system	63/373433	8/24/22	N/A	Pending

## Patent Licenses:

From time to time, in the ordinary course of business, Grantors and their affiliates license certain patents to third parties pursuant to patent royalty agreements (to date, this has primarily been patents associated with the iPrimio brand).

PATENT REEL: 061591 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 10/03/2022**